FORM PTO-1595 RECO TRev. 6-93)	06-	22-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
KCV. 6-93/			Patent and Trademark Atty, Docket No. 0614	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ALCY: DOCKEC NO. 0812	<u>±8.0068</u>
Please record the attached origi		387720	ATTN. BOX ASSIG	<u>INMENTS</u>
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): David A. SIMON and Kurt R.SMITH</pre>		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
		Name: <u>Sofamo</u>	or Danek Group, Inc.	12 m
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Add	dress:	31 d.s 9/5915
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Addre	ess: <u>1800 Pyramid Place</u>	10 Jc
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		City: Memphi	ZIP: <u>38132</u>	
Execution Date: <u>June 22, 1998</u>		Additional r	name(s) & address(es) atta o	ached?
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed the execution date of the appl: A. Patent Application No.(s) 	d together w			
Additional nu	umbers attac	 hed?Yes _	XX_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>one (1)</u>		
Name: <u>Jennifer M. Colaianni, Esc</u> Internal Address: <u>FINNEGAN, HENI</u> FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.	DERSON.	 	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: 1300 I Street. 1	NW. Suite	, —	i to be charged to count	
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: 2000!	5-3315	 8. Deposit acco	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>	_
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and and any attached copy is a true				ct
Jennifer M. Colaianni Name of Person Signing	Signat	m Colorina	6/29/98 Date	
Total number of pages in	ncluding cov	er sheet, attacl	nments and document: two	(2)

PATENT REEL: 010863 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION AND ELIMINATION OF IMAGE ARTIFACTS IN THE CALIBRATION OF X-RAY IMAGERS

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Sofamor Danek Group, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, whose post office address is 1800 Pyramid Place, Memphis, TN 38132 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our har	nds.
County of Directory	Laur A. Sim
State of P-10000) ss.	David A. SIMON 1424 Patton Drive, Boulder, CO 80303
A. A.	Date: 6-22-98
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of Sure, Notary Public	1998.
County of Parel Lev January 12, 1999	KARL
State of Worado	Kurt R. SMITH 3400 Eldorado Springs Drive, Boulder, CO 80303 Date:6-ン2
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of une Notary Public	1998.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

PATENT

REEL: 010863 FRAME: 0906